WISCONSIN WORKFORCE INNOVATION & OPPORTUNITY ACT ADMINSTRATION BY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT AREA/WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD NUMBER

WDA/WIB # | WDA/WIB Director Counties in Fiscal Agent Chief County Official WDB/WIB Chairperson
the WDA/WIB
SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN WDA Kenosha Jeff Wilson Jim Kreuser Nicholas Galich, Senior Director
Doug Bartz, WDA Contact Racine Kenosha County Job Center/Dept. of Human Kenosha County Executive United Hospital Systems, Inc.
1 Southeastern Wisconsin WDA Walworth Services County Administration Building 6308 Eighth Avenue
8600 Sheridan Road, Ste. 100 8600 Sheridan Road 1010 56th Street Kenosha, WI 53143
Kenosha, WI 53143-6507 Kenosha, WI 53143 Kenosha, WI 53140 Phone: (262) 656-3267
Phone: (262) 697-4586 Phone: (262) 697-4790 Phone: (262) 653-2600 email: Nicholas.galich@uhsi.org
Fax: (262) 697-4655 Fax: (262) 697-4655 Fax: (262) 653-2817
email: doug.bartz@kenoshacounty.org Email: jeff.wilson@kenoshacounty.org email: Jkreuser@co.kenosha.wi.us
Web site : none Note: for all business correspondence & emails copy:
Matthew Leys matthew.leys@kenoshacounty.org
EMPLOY MILWAUKEE, INC. Milwaukee Earl Buford, CEO & President Tom Barrett, Mayor Donald W. Layden, Jr.
Earl Buford, CEO and President Employ Milwaukee, Inc. Office of the Mayor Baird Venture Partners
2 Employ Milwaukee, Inc. 2338 North 27th Street City Hall, Rm. 201 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue
2338 North 27th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53210 Milwaukee, WI 53210 200 E. Wells Street Miwaukee, WI 53202
Main Phone: (414) 270 1700 Fax: (414) 225-2375 Main Phone: (414) 270 1700 Milwaukee, WI 53202 Phone: (414) 840-8990
email: Earl.Buford@milwaukeewib.org; Director Phone: (414) 270-1709 Phone: (414) 286-2200 email: don.layden@gmail.com
Phone: (414)270-1709 Fax: (414) 225-2375 . Fax: (414) 286-3191
Note: for all business correspondence & emails copy: email: Earl.Buford@milwaukeewib.org; email: mayor@milwaukee.gov
Vera.Davis@milwaukeewib.org: Vera Davis, Special cc-1: Vera.Davis@milwaukeewib.org
Assistant to the CEO, Phone (414) 270-1773 cc-2: Sharron.Briggs@milwaukeewib.org
Sharron.Briggs@milwaukeewib.org: Sharron Briggs, cc-3: Patti.Porth@milwaukeewib.org
CEO'’s Exec. Assistant, Phone (414) 270-1729 and cc-4: Chytania.Brown@miwlaukeewib.org
Patti.Porth@milwaukeewib.org: Patti Porth, Chief
Financial Office, Phone: (414) 270-1716.
Chytania.Brown@milwaukeewib.org: Chytania Brown,
Director of Planning and Fund Development, Phone
(414) 270-1714 Web site: www.milwaukeewib.org
WAUKESHA-OZAUKEE-WASHINGTON (WOW) Ozaukee Laura Catherman, President Paul Farrow John Heyer, President
COUNTIES WDA Washington WOW Workforce Development Inc. Waukesha County Executive Kettle Moraine Coatings, Inc.
3 Laura Catherman, President Waukesha 892 Main St., Suite A 515 W. Moreland Bivd. AC 320 W208 N16969 Center Street
Workforce Development, Inc. and WOW WDB Pewaukee, WI 53072-5809 Waukesha, WI 53188 PO Box 46
892 Main Street, Suite A Main Phone: (262) 695-7880 Phone: (262) 548-7902 Jackson, WI 53037
Pewaukee, Wl 53072-5809 Direct Phone: (262) 695-6574 Fax: (262) 896-8510 Phone: (262) 677-2291
Main Phone: (262) 695-7880 Fax: (262) 695-7890 Fax: (262) 695-7890 email: Fax: (262) 677-4941
Direct Phone: (262) 695-6574 email: lcatherman@wctc.edu countyexec@waukeshacounty.gov; email: jheyer@prodigy.net
email: Icatherman@wctc.edu Note: for all non-confidential emails copy:
Note: for all business correspondence & emails copy: Cindy Simons — csimson3@wctc.edu
Eind%\//I Sirlnons I_ csignonsS@wctc.eduk ; Joe Starrett —jstarrett@wctc.edu
isa Maylen — Imaylen@morainepark.edu . .
Web sites: www.wowwdb.org & www.wfdc.org Websitos: wuw.wowwdb.org; Wi widc.org
FOX VALLEY WDA Calumet Fox Valley Workforce Development Board, Inc. Dick Koeppen Jodie Larsen
Anthony E. Snyder, Chief Executive Officer Fond du Lac Anthony E. Snyder, Chief Executive Officer Waupaca County Board Chair Manufacturing VP Human Resources
4 Fox Valley Workforce Development Board, Inc. Green Lake 1401 McMahon Drive, Suite 200 811 Harding Street Winnebago
1401 McMahon Drive, Suite 200 Waupaca Neenah, WI 54956 Waupaca, WI 54981 2600 American Drive
Neenah, WI 54956 Waushara Phone: (920) 720-5600, Ext. 302 Phone: (715) 823-5711 PO Box 2017
Phone: (920) 720-5600, Ext. 302 Winnebago Fax: (920) 720-5606 email: dkoeppen@kmedtran.com Appleton, WI 54914
Fax: (920) 720-5606 email: asnyder@fvwdb.com Phone: (920) 232-2819
email: asnyder@fvwdb.com (920) 277-7704 (c)
Note: for all business correspondence & emails copy: email: jlarsen@oshkoshcorp.com
Al Hesse — ahesse@fvwdb.com
web site: www.foxvalleywork.org
BAY AREA WDA Brown Bay Area Workforce Development Board, Inc. Thomas Nelson Dr. Michael Troyer, President
James Golembeski, Director Door James Golembeski, Director Outagamie County Executive Strategic Management Associates
5 Bay Area Workforce Development Board, Inc. Florence 317 West Walnut Ave 410 S. Walnut Street 215 Allen Avenue
317 West Walnut Ave Kewaunee Green Bay, WI 54303 Appleton, W1 54911 Green Bay, WI 54302
Green Bay, Wl 54303 Manitowoc Director’s Phone: (920) 431-4102 Phone: (920) 832-1684 Phone: (920) 496-1174
Main Phone: (920) 431-4100 Fax: (920) 431-4101 Marinette Main phone: (920) 431-4100 Fax: (920) 832-1534 Fax: (920) 496-0750
Director’s Phone: (920) 431-4102 Menominee Fax: (920) 431-4101 email: thomas.nelson@outagamie.org email: troyerm@uwgb.edu
email: jgolembeski@bayareawdb.org Oconto email: jgolembeski@bayareawdb.org
Web site: www.bayareawdb.org Outagamie
Shawano
Sheboygan
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WDA/WIB# | WDB/WIB Director Counties in Fiscal Agent Chief County Official WDB/WIB Chairperson
the WDA/WIB
NORTH CENTRAL WISCONSIN WDA Adams North Central WI Workforce Development Bd., Inc. Tom Rudolph Kent Olson, Owner
North Central WI Workforce Development Board, Inc. Forest Ms. Rene Daniels, Executive Director Acting Chief Local Elected Official Olson Tire & Auto
6 Ms. Rene Daniels, Executive Director Langlade NCWWDB 1740 Larsen Drive 601 Forest Street
NCWWDB Lincoln 3118 Post Road, Ste. A Rhinelander, WI 54501 Wausau, WI 54403
3118 Post Road, Ste. A Marathon Stevens Point, Wl 54481 Phone: (715) 362-6222 Phone: (715) 845-8473
Stevens Point, W1 54481 Oneida Main phone: (715) 204-1640 email: {drudolph@charter.net Fax: (715) 848-2946
Phone: (715) 204-1640; Fax: (715) 204-1649 Portage Fax: (715) 204-1649 email: kent@olsontireandauto.com
email: rdaniels@ncwwdb.org Vilas email: rdaniels@ncwwdb.org
web site: www.ncwwdb.org Wood
NORTHWEST WISCONSIN WIB Ashland Northwest WI Concentrated Employment Bill Kacvinsky, CLEO LeRoy Forslund
Mari Kay-Nabozny, Executive Director Bayfield Program, Inc. Ashland Construction Northwest Wisconsin WIB
7 Northwest Wisconsin WIB Burnett Maryann R. Dietrich, Finance Director PO Box 231 Forslund Consultants
422 3rd Street West, Suite 200 Douglas 422 3rd St. West, Suite 200 Ashland, WI 54806 6603 Ogden Ave.
P.O.Box 616 Iron P.O.Box 616 Phone: (715) 682-4884 Superior, WI 54880
Ashland, WI 54806 Price Ashland, WI 54806 email: bill.ashland@centurytel.net Phone: (715) 392-1224
Phone: (715) 6829141 Fax: (715) 682-9181 Rusk Phone: (715) 682-9141, Ext. 110 Fax: none
email: mari@nwwib.com Sawyer Fax: (715)682-9181 email: forslundsup@aol.com
web site: www.nwwib.com Taylor email: mdietrich@nwcep.org
Washburn
WEST CENTRAL WISCONSIN WDA Barron Workforce Resource Inc. for West Central WI Colleen Bates, 1st Elected Vice Chair Alison Page, CEO
Jon Menz, Executive Director Chippewa Workforce Development Board (WCWWDB) Eau Claire County Board Baldwin Medical Center
8 Workforce Resource Inc. Clark Jon Menz, Executive Director 405 Skyline Drive  (H) 730 10" Avenue
401 Technology Dr. East, Suite 100 Dunn Workforce Resource Inc Eau Claire, Wl 54703 Baldwin, WI 54002
Menomonie, W| 54751 Eau Claire 401 Technology Dr. East, Suite 100 Phone: (715) 835-9813 Phone: (715) 684-3311
Phone: (715) 232-7380 ext. 1010 Fax: (715) 232-2240 | Pepin Menomonie, WI 54751 Fax: none email: alison.page@healthybaldwin.org
email: jmenz@wdbwew.org Pierce Phone: (715) 232-7380 ext. 1010 email: pbates9813@charter.net
web site: www.workforceresource.org Polk Fax: (715) 232-2240
St. Croix email: jnenz@wdbwew.org
WESTERN WISCONSIN WDA Buffalo JRM & Associates, LLC James Ehrsam, Supervisor Janine Luz, Organizational Development
Beth Sullivan, WDB Manager Crawford Greg Marso (principal contact) La Crosse County Board Director
9 2615 East Avenue South, Ste. 101 Jackson Betsy Jessie (day-to-day contact) 1102 14th St. South Gundersen Lutheran Health System
La Crosse, WI 54601 Juneau 2700 National Drive, Ste. 101 La Crosse, WI 54601 1900 South Avenue,GB2-004
Phone: (608) 789-5499 La Crosse Onalaska, WI 54650 Phone: (608) 784-6538 La Crosse, WI 54601
Main Phone: (608) 789-5620 Fax: (608) 789-6046 Monroe Phone: (608) 781-8712 (Greg) Fax: None Phone: (608) 775-6847
email: sullivanb@westernwdb.org Trempealeau greg@jrmepa.biz email: blehrsam@centurytel.net email: jrluz@gundluth.org
web site: www.westernwdb.org Vemon betsy@jrmcpa.bix
SOUTH CENTRAL WISCONSIN WDA Columbia Workforce Development Board of Russell Kottke, County Board Chairman Alan Langeteig, Senior Vice President
Pat (Patricia) Schramm, Executive Director Dane South Central Wisconsin, Inc. (WDBSCW) Dodge County Board State Bank of Cross Plains - Waunakee
10 Workforce Dev. Board of South Central WI, Inc. Dodge Pat Schramm, Executive Director W8542 Laurel Hill Road 610 W. Main Street
(WDBSCW Inc.) The T.E.C. Center Jefferson T.E.C. Center Fox Lake, WI 53933 Waunakee, WI 53597
3513 Anderson St., Suite 104 Marquette 3513 Anderson St., Suite 104 Phone: (920) 928-3168 Phone: (608) 849-2726
Madison, WI 53704 Sauk Madison, WI 53704 email: rkottke@co.dodge.wi.us Email: alan.langeteig@crossplainsbank.com
Phone: (608) 249-9001 Fax: (608) 249-9356 Phone: (608) 249-9001
email: pschramm@wdbscw.org; Fax: (608) 249-9356
website www.wdbscw.org has links to area’s Job Cirs. email: pschramm@wdbscw.org
SOUTHWEST WISCONSIN WDA Grant Southwest Wisconsin Workforce Development Art Carter, Chair Richard Gruber, Vice President
Rhonda Suda, Chief Executive Officer Green Board, Inc. (SWWDB Inc.) SW WILEO Consortium and Mercy Health System Corporation
11 SWWDB Admin Office lowa Rhonda Suda, Exec. Director Green County Board 1000 Mineral Point Drive
1370 N. Water St. (use street adrs. only for UPS, Fedex, efc.) Lafayette 1370 N. Water St. N2659 Richland Road Janesville, WI 53548
P.O. Box 656 Richland P.O. Box 656 Monroe, WI 53566 Phone: (608) 756-6112
Platteville, WI 53818 Rock Platteville, WI 53818 Phone: (608) 934-5130 Fax: (608) 965-3778
Phone: (608) 342-4220 Fax: (608) 342-4429 Phone: (608) 342-4220 email: juda@cngco.com email: rgruber@mhsijvl.org
email: r.suda@swwdb.org Fax: (608) 342-4429
Web site: www.swwdb.org email: r.suda@swwdb.org
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